3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART DI FCR-17-011060 3100072017 | RS | LZ
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RTE
CUTEREACE apapTER NUMBER D2 | ECR-18-005192 204PR2018 | JAH | JDH
R R D T W AN A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151063- 1
- - -] - 2119758~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
-] | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
IO RO NANANA / i8] D T N[ DT MDD = T~ T N ST DN 1IN0 T T SUPERSEDED BY 5’2151063’2 B 1 1 1 1 1 20797647} WASHER’ WAVE SPRING’ CREST?TO?CREST 243
VUV TH 1T TN T IV [T T ITT |G ACESH N UV T 6 B 1 1 1 1 1 21}9083*1 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
-] | | | | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SRS WANANA) A L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - - 2 2 - - 216840076 SHCS LOW HEAD ROHS M5 >< 16 240
(VA VAR vAN B D [ ARRAAAR T LT PASECROE OBSOLETE ’ ’ !
LATCH PLATE/4 B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SRS WANANAY A In NFAauN| LD T AMD [ A N 1S T SERVO B ) B B 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
\VAAVAAVAN B U D TN TN TN T IV T T TTT T O JU O 4 LATCH PLATE 12 OBSOLETE B B w w B B 21}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
BT D T NONE OBSOLETE - 1 -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
T 7600747 A CRINE TOOLING KIT - -] | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
-] | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N | | w | 2-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] | | | | 993711711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP STZE TYPE - w w w w 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F - w w w w 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] 0 - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (fT) -] | | | | 994969 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
40810389 ~ ~ [REF |REF|REF|REF[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : o - ;!E%ﬁu mg;sﬁg FéggEEL\MQED Bg
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A A R N 16337431 |SERVO TEED LATCH AS 133
WIRE SWP LENGTH —1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LENGTH k|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
4.60-5.20 mm [.181-.205 IN] 2 20-3.00 mm [ 087- 118 IN] ﬁ 4.20-4.80 mm IN] @2.20*3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ& - - |REF|REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL (A)114-18050 f f TERMINAL ‘ 18387 : : AN T T T 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPLI CAT ON‘ APPLI CM ON R 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1805] - - SPECIFICATION  (D)114-94360-07 } } B N A 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - -] | 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED A3/ :
A%NAQ\ﬂe\ -l 20121271272 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - - | | 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A)964273- | (A)1241872-1 963292 | $2.7-3.0 9632921 @2.1-3.0 N -3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A)964273-2 (A)4-1241872-1 963293 | G2 0-2.1 963293-1 @2.0-2.1 N | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
(A)1-964273- 963293-2 $2.0-2.1 e e SRt p2.0°2.1 ~ | - [ -1 -1 7 [ 1] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(1) 9642731 (5019643073 (C)(D)1241396-2 (D)828905- 1 @2 2-3.0 zfﬁ: : : ‘

: : : : TSRS TIR T -] | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
Eﬁ;jggji;il R - | - -1 - [ v [ v ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
IR a4l 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54

: : -l 212121272 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT @y T CRINP HEIGHT WIRE Ly  CRIMP HEIGHT @i 1| CRIMP HEIGHT : :
ST7E = B SIS | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0 | [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L Lt ) 001803077 NUT, HEX, REG, RohS, W3 o
-] | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
2 50mm? | 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 3.9 | ¢ obmme |.76+/70.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.9
T -] | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50

2. 00mm? 1. 70+/-0.05 [ 067+/-.002] 5.6 00mme LU0, 00 106 /. 002 0.0

o T o e 0se 0o - - - - ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

. 50mm | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.0 : : : : - - - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

- - - - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
-] | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
i} B | | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. : :
‘ A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
GREASE SEARTING SURFACES LIGHTLY AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B | | 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
B | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. I 1 1 1 1 51196442 |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. AE& !
WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396-% APPLICATOR FEED 6\| - | | | | | | 2119085~ FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO 12.0mm L[.472 INIT. N - | | 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266074-4 I‘\ S L N I U R O O O B 1752306-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266074-4 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. - ? ? ? ? ? 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266074-5 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266074-6 z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENED | | | | | cloleer] HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
-] | | | | 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - w w w | 2119959-2  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Z/\XAPPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SWARNTNG 1 w w w w Liann SPACER  CRINPER 55
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - w w w w 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 ON INSTALLATION, St WIRt DISC, TTEM 40 10 /fm/f\ T | | | | 2119806 - 1 [NSERT . SHEAR 3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — T T 2537803 TSPRING. CONPRESSTON T
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING - w w | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. I | | | | c119600°1  |SHEAR AOLDER, FHRONT 0
NCTUATE THE CouNTER N - | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A c1199-7-c |APPLICATOR RIM PACK 160 A 1 | | | | iy o L (RO T :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FAAN e A 6-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 12902 B L L A 0-240641-3 |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N L A O U N O O c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- R _ _ | _ 1803259 - 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET . -
COR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AILR FEED DA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633996-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
- | _ | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
LN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 1 - 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 W 1 1 1 1 1 [-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDFE RN
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I N PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM “TT =T -6]-5]-2] -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
I N F O R M A T I O N . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
R P R e R s o TTORTEDTS @TE TE Connectivity
4ii> WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e 110012013 N — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 110CT2013 [ NAME
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT U_GUO Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION o L e o 51
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266074 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

Jou

2.3 REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—4.3£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]

|

— E 22.040.5
REF 180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
REF
—
CAM POSLT TTONS N
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG 110CT2013 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG WWOCTZOW\% HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 110CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Cie o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e Al100779 [(C=2266074 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVDZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e D S A OBSOLETE
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - [t 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
L T i - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
vvUUTH D AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T N UV T OBSOLETE ~ 2 ~ ~ 2}68400—6 SHCS) LOW HEAD) ROHS) M5 X 16 2110
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
N M hun T o ico SERVO - -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
vvUUTH D AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T LAT{%% PLATE 4 OBSOLETE - 1 - - 2}}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
e D S MO OBSOLETE - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2266074-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11327
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
e\l - ] 2-1752354-2 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 1180
- 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
APPLICATOR DATA R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TNSUL 419 wm L 1657 0 - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
L ICATOR NS TRLCT LONe - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
108-10389 L0 ~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A 4y 444 216840075 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 lj;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - | SRR FLED CAM, POST FEED
£.60-5.20 mm [.181-.205 INJ — 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ zfé; 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] — 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ B LI S L e cl19606-c |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ' ' ‘ ' ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
XEEMM%MN (A)T14-18050 XEEMM%ION T TEss ’ ] N T [T 2719092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
SPECTIFICATION (BY114 1805 SPECTETCATION (D) 114-94365-07 ) ) - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 'l gg
- -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF |
TERMINALS APPLIED ,/Aﬂ%vﬁx TERMINALS APPLITED ﬂ%vﬂX/%\ - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - L I 1633743-1  |SLRVO FEED LATCLR ASM 1133
(A1964273- | (A 1241872- 1 963292 $2 1-3.0 963292 $2 1-3.0 S L A I A S | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A)964273-2 (A)4-1241872-] 963293- G2.0-2.7 963293- G2.0-2.1 i feR] - | o | 2lf9944-1  |FEED FINGER ASOEMBLY, S I
(A)1-964273-1 963293-2 B2.0-2.7 (C)(D)1241396- 963293-2 B2.0-2.1 Ao - T 2119900-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A)2-964273-1 (B)1-964302-3 (CI(D)1241396-2 (D)828905-1 B2.2-3.0 - | 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
(A)3-964273-1 (B)2-964302- 1 (C)(D)1241396-3 - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A)4-964273-1 - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(A)6-964273-6 -l 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ® LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N - 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE ® kgil CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT 9 2. 50mm? 1. 764/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.9 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
ST/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2.00mm?2 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.0021 5.6 A - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2. 50mm? | 76+/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 3.9 1. 50mm? 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2. 00mm? | 70+/-0.05 [ .067+/- 002] 5.6 -2l 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
I 50mm? | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/- 002] 7.0 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1/\L - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A T THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁ: Z/“L ﬁingEgﬁngffﬁ%E§NT§L85§R55§K§gig§}FQ%LQﬁQ%EFﬁgggﬁogtAT . : l 1 1 1 gllggéil iééfici#giEgi?MFéAgiRE S ég
ST A A e APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R [-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
BT T T A T B R AN WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396+ APPLICATOR FEED S L T O 17023064  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO 12.0mm [.472 INT. -2l 2] 22 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
T S T e | z/\: THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT - W W W 13520908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266074-4 - :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266074-4 AAQX R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266074-5 TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENED. N I I I I 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER o8
- 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
S BTN b TR Y BB S e T FWARNING AN e s :
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 ON INoTALLATION, St WLkt DlsC, [TEM 40 TO S L O B B 572c280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 ‘ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | W W W [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | ]
/1\ GREASE THREADS., GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGRT SETTING N - c1190007] | NLAR MOLDLR, TROMT =
’ | WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. AN L L L 3187071 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY (N L I B B B 1333206-2 |ANVIE, COMBINATION . 100 &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 6-240641-3 |SPACER 7
O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N ] 1633996-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
Aﬁl COARE FEED CAM STORAGE | OCATION REFER TO TNSTRUCTION SHEET R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -l 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N T ] 1-456407-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
AN 70 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR 10 A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. “77(-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o S77(-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
S L e e R R P F e T O] T et
INFORMATION . CHLK,ZHANG 110CT2013 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 1TOCT2013 | NAME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <j \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [G=2266074 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REsz

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

2.3 REF
L

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =— 4. 3+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|

— Eﬂ 22.0£0.5
0 }
‘l:b REF
REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF ' |
5

I =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TS | OV TTOCT2013 —
IS K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 110CT2013 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
F> /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \V/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Pﬁ | o RIS APVD TTOCTZ2013 [name
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe : Applicator
' ' 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Eiitﬁ . I N
AAAAAA +- N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e Al100779 [(C=2266074
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVDZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




